

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5372/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in WA No.
1714/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.C. SURESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Udaya Kr.Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhurun,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERBy way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to comply
with the office report.(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.(Anand Singh)
Court Master