

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5372/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in WA No. 1714/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.C. SURESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
 Ms. Antima Bazaz,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
 Mr. Ranjith K.C. ,Adv
 Mr. Anand Balakrishnan,Adv.
 Mr. Pratheek Viswanathan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has appeared. He may file his Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 by way of dasti.
List the matter on 11.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG